
Saint Peter Campus
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Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time



SAINT PETER SAINT JOAN OF ARC	 COLUMBUS, OH / POWELL, OH

PRAYER LISTMASS INTENTIONS

Fr. David Schalk, Pastor
Fr. Tomas Carvajal Basto, Parochial Vicar

Fr. Joseph Rolwing, Parochial Vicar
Dcn. Fidel Pitones, Permanent Deacon
Dcn. Todd Tucky, Permanent Deacon

Dcn. Phil Paulucci, Permanent Deacon (retired)
Dcn. Hector Raymond, Permanent Deacon (retired)
Dcn. Thomas Berg, Sr., Permanent Deacon (retired)

Dcn. Hank Orlik, Permanent Deacon (retired)
Dcn. James Rouse, Permanent Deacon (retired)

CLERGY INFORMATION

SAINT PETER CAMPUS
Sunday, September 28 – 
Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
	 9:00 a.m.	 † Roy Bond
	 11:00 a.m.	 † Dorothy and Henry Engler
	 1:00 p.m.	 (Español) People of SPSJOA
	 5:00 p.m.	 † Maria Louisa Alarkon
Monday, September 29 – Saints Michael, Gabriel and Raphael
	 5:30 p.m.	 Intentions of the Women’s Club
Tuesday, September 30 – Saint Jerome
	 5:30 p.m.	 † Greg Machovina
Wednesday, October 1 – Saint Therese of the Child Jesus
	 5:30 p.m.	  † Joby George
	 7:00 p.m.	 (Español) Priest’s Intention
Thursday, October 2 – The Holy Guardian Angels
	 5:30 p.m.	 † Edd Renzetti
Friday, October 3 
	 5:30 p.m.	 † Kathryn Sicker
	 7:00 p.m.	 (Español) Priest’s Intention
Saturday, October 4 – Saint Francis of Assisi
	 No Mass
Sunday, October 5 –  
Twenty-seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time
	 9:00 a.m.	 † Timothy Ware
	 11:00 a.m.	 † Deane and Stuart Hoffman
	 1:00 p.m.	 (Español) People of SPSJOA 
	 5:00 p.m.	 † Quynh Paul Tran

SAINT JOAN OF ARC CAMPUS
Saturday, September 27 – 
Vigil of the Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time
	 4:00 p.m.	 † Constance Talik
Sunday, September 28 –  
Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time
	 8:00 a.m.	 † Anthony Emmi
	 10:00 a.m.	 † George Stanko
	 12:00 p.m.	 † Margaret Camella
Monday, September 29 – Saints Michael, Gabriel and Raphael
	 8:30 a.m.	 † Jack Mitrey 
Tuesday, September 30 – Saint Jerome
	 8:30 a.m.	 † Jim Torrence
Wednesday, October 1 – Saint Therese of the Child Jesus
	 8:30 a.m.	 † Joby Job
Thursday, October 2 – The Holy Guardian Angels
	 8:30 a.m.	 † Elaine Lolli
Friday, October 3 
	 8:30 a.m.	 Intentions of Brendan Olney
Saturday, October 4 – Saint Francis of Assisi
	 8:30 a.m.	 † Bud (Oliver) Collins
Vigil of the Twenty-seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time
	 4:00 p.m.	 † Lucy Kilbane
Sunday, October 5 –  
Twenty-seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time
	 8:00 a.m.	 † Jane Kallman
	 10:00 a.m.	 Intentions of the KofC Women’s Auxiliary
	 12:00 p.m.	 Special Intentions of Greg and Stacy Oyster

Saint Peter Saint Joan of Arc Parish Prayer List
Nolo Avancena
Petra Butkovich

Vicki Charyn
Christine

Myong Collard
Doreen 
Gloria

Rachel Gumto
Laurie

Dave Lawrence
Tom Lolli

Kim Nguyen
Cathleen Omodio

Michelle Orzo
Angelita Pagulayan

Vickie Picirillo
Diane Rice

Trent Robinson

Marie Rosati Laurie
Carolyn Rowland

Sam
Joyce Scardina
Emily Scullion

Ron Spiers
Roberta Switz
Diana Zinkhon

To add a name to the Prayer List, please call 614-761-0905 
 or email info@spsjoa.org

Personal names are published for a period of 4 weeks.  
Persons must give their permission for publishing.

All our men and women in service to our country  
and our first responders, especially:

DC2 Colin Burns 
Major Marshall Callahan

1st Lt. Joe Coogan
ATC Christopher DeGroodt

PO2 Jalen Emrick
PFC Talan Emrick
1st Lt. Dante Leary
CAP. Eric Luttrell

AWS2 Cameron Fiala
Kevin McEnneny 

Sgt. Timothy Meahl
MIDN 3/C Cooper J. Rathburn

CW4 Daniel Raymond 
1st Lt. Jack Ruess

CAP. Daniel Stuhldreher

All those in religious formation to become priests,  
permanent deacons, and consecrated religious:
Adam Boehnlein

Tom Brady
Br. Nathanael Campion
Dcn. Nathan Frankart

Sr. Clare Joseph of the Cross

Peter Mallampalli
Jacob Pagulayan
Michael Rhatican

Dcn. Andrew Vickery

FINANCIAL STEWARDSHIP

Donate 
Electronically 

to SPSJOA

ST. PETER ST. JOAN OF ARC PARISH
SEPTEMBER 14, 2025

Weekly Offertory (Cash, Checks, Online Giving):
 	 $	 83,977.64
Weekly Budgeted Offertory: 	 $	 68,850.00



TWENTY-SIXTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME	 SEPTEMBER 28, 2025

FROM THE PASTOR’S DESK
This weekend, we hear the parable of the rich man and Lazarus. Through this moving 
story, Jesus reminds us once again of the importance of caring for the poor. This is a 
point of emphasis in His ministry. It is also a natural progression in the spiritual life. As 
we draw closer to Christ through faith and prayer, a desire intensifies within us to serve 
our less fortunate brothers and sisters.
Let me thank everyone who has participated in our Stewardship of Time and Talent 
Campaign. Because of the commitment of our parishioners, Saint Peter Saint Joan of Arc 
has dozens of ministries and groups. I am edified by the tremendous generosity of those 
who share their time and talent with our community. If you have not done so already, 

please turn in your 2025 Time and Talent Commitment Form. This makes our parish stronger!
Lastly, I have heard from several individuals who have been affected greatly by Charlie Kirk’s assassination earlier 
this month. This horrific act of brutality has, in many ways, shaken our nation. We pray for the repose of Charlie 
Kirk’s soul, and we ask God to give comfort to his family. We also beg God for an end to such violence. Jesus’ 
teaching is quite clear: we love our enemies, pray for those who persecute us, and forgive from the heart. In these 
days, we are called to be instruments of peace who inspire others to seek the truth, beauty, and goodness that 
Jesus offers the world.
Father David Schalk 

Parish Office: 614-761-0905
Family Catechesis Office: 614-761-0903

PARISH OFFICE HOURS AT BOTH CAMPUSES:
Monday-Thursday 	 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
Closed Tuesdays 	 12:00-2:00 p.m.
Friday	 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

CONFESSION TIMES:
Saint Joan of Arc Campus
Monday-Saturday 	 9:00 a.m. until all are heard
Saint Peter Campus
Monday-Friday	 6:00 p.m. until all are heard

MASS SCHEDULE:
Saint Joan of Arc Campus
Monday-Saturday 	 8:30 a.m.
Saturday Vigil	 4:00 p.m.
Sunday 	 8:00 a.m. 
	 *10:00 a.m. (livestream)
	 12:00 p.m.
Saint Peter Campus
Monday-Friday	 5:30 p.m.
Wednesday & Friday 	7:00 p.m. (Spanish)
Sunday 	 9:00 a.m., 
	 *11:00 a.m. (livestream)
	 *1:00 p.m. (Spanish, livestream)
	 5:00 p.m.

*Incense may be used.

PARISH INFORMATION ALTAR SERVER TRAINING
During the month of October, altar server training will be 
offered at our parish. At the Saint Joan of Arc Campus, 
training will take place on Saturday, October 4, at 11:00 a.m. 
At the Saint Peter Campus, potential servers are invited to 
come on Saturday, October 18, at 11:00 a.m. One-on-one 
training is also available by appointment. Please contact 
the Parish Office to RSVP.

EMHC/LECTOR/HOMEBOUND  
MINISTER TRAINING

Is God calling you to be an Extraordinary Minister of Holy 
Communion (EMHC), Lector, or Homebound Minister? Or 
are you a current volunteer who will benefit from ongoing 
training? You are invited to the following session:

•	 Monday, September 29, from 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. at 
Saint Joan of Arc

1st hour: Training for Extraordinary Ministers  
 of Holy Communion (EMHC)
2nd hour: Training for Lectors OR Homebound Ministers

Note: Homebound Ministers who are not serving as an 
EMHC at Mass will only need the Homebound training.

Questions? Contact Becky Rubal, brubal@spsjoa.org

STO COLLECTION FOR THE POOR
This weekend, we will have a special collection for the poor. There will be ushers in the vestibule with baskets for this special 
collection. Parishioners can donate as they exit the church after Mass. You can also donate to the poor on our parish website. 
Thank you for your generosity in serving the needy in our community!
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keep
marching

OH.MARCHFORLIFE.ORGFIND OUT MORE AT:

#whywemarch #ohmarchforlife

Hosted by:

11:00 a.m. - Rally | 12:00 p.m. - March for Life

1 Capitol Sq, Columbus, OH 43215

OHIO MARCH FOR LIFE
life!for

OCTOBER 3, 2025

OHIO MARCH FOR LIFE 
Join thousands of Pro-life advocates 
on Friday, October 3, at the Ohio State 
Capitol in Columbus for a powerful day 
of witness and prayer. The event begins 
with Mass for Life at 9:00 a.m. at St. 
Joseph Cathedral, followed by a Pre-
Rally Concert at 10:00 a.m., the Rally at 
11:00 a.m., and the March at 12:00 p.m. 
No registration is required, but RSVPs 
are encouraged for participants to stay 
informed. For more information, visit 
www.marchforlife.org/ohio/. Let’s come 
together to affirm the dignity of every 
human life!

BABY BOTTLES FOR LIFE 
Our parish is helping women and families choose life 
through our annual Bottles for Life campaign during 
the month of October. Donations support the work 
of Pregnancy Decision Health Centers (PDHC). They 
provide pregnancy tests, ultrasounds, parenting 
classes, and much more to parents facing crisis 
pregnancies. Parishioners can pick up a baby bottle 
from the vestibule after Mass next weekend. Take a 
bottle home and fill it with coins, cash, or checks. Return 
the bottle the weekend of Sunday, October 26, or use 
the QR code here to donate.

40 DAYS FOR LIFE  
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25,  
TO MONDAY, NOVEMBER 3 

Motivated by faith, individuals are 
gathering peacefully outside abortion 
facilities throughout the country to pray 
for the women who enter, the workers 
who provide abortion services, and the 
innocent lives lost within. The 40 Days 

for Life campaign takes place twice a year as a witness 
to the Gospel of Life. Our goal is not only to shut down 
these clinics, but to change hearts and minds. Saint 
Peter Saint Joan of Arc has adopted a day of coverage 
on Sunday, October 26, from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
The site is Planned Parenthood at 3255 E. Main Street. 
A minimum of two volunteers are needed to pray at the 
clinic for each hourlong shift. Sign up using the QR code 
here. If you cannot pray on our adopted day, you are still 
welcome to volunteer for another time during the 40 
Days for Life Campaign at gcrtl.org/40-days-for-life.

SPIRITUAL ADOPTION: MONTH 7
I continue to grow in my mother’s womb and though I am thin and wrinkly now, I will begin to gain a lot of weight in the 
next months. I can open and close my eyes and look around. I can hear, taste, cough, yawn, and hiccup. I can recognize my 
mommy’s voice. I receive antibodies from my mom to protect me from several diseases. You have protected me from abortion 
with your prayers and have helped my mother hear the Holy Spirit’s call to “choose life.” Please keep praying for me and my 
mom and dad.
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FIRST FRIDAY PRAYER  
AT SAINT JOAN OF ARC

We have new opportunities to draw close to Christ on 
the first Friday of the month. During the 8:30 a.m. Mass, 
we will offer both the Precious Body and Precious Blood 
during Communion. Then, during the normal Rosary and 
Confessions that follow the liturgy, we will have Adoration 
of the Blessed Sacrament on the main altar of the church. 
Prayer ministry teams will be available to pray with 
parishioners after Mass as well. Prayer ministry allows 
individuals to receive prayer for their personal needs and 
spiritual encouragement. We are excited to encounter the 
love of God in these ways on the first Friday of each month.

SUPPORT VOCATIONS WITH CITY BARBEQUE
Join us on Tuesday, September 30 from 10:30 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. at City Barbeque in Powell  

to support our Parish Vocations Committee!

Just mention the fundraiser when you order – dine-in, takeout, or pickup –   
and 20% of your meal cost will go toward supporting events and outreach 

for those discerning religious life.

Thank you for helping us promote and support vocations!

3758 W. Powell Road, Powell, OH 43065
TUESDAY HOURS: 10:30 a.m.-9:00 p.m.
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Women's Club Meeting
Thursday, October 9

All women of the parish are invited to an evening of fellowship at the St. Joan of Arc Campus Social 
Hall. Enjoy refreshments starting at 6:30 p.m., followed by the meeting at 7:00 p.m. This month’s agenda 
includes a Craft Show recap and a festive Fall Craft activity to celebrate the season.

We are a social, service and philanthropic faith-based organization that strives to deepen our faith and 
commitment to our church and community. The Women’s Club financially supports programs, needy 
families, and individuals as identified by the Parish.
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Please take the brief survey  
with the QR code.
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SUPER NEIGHBORS READY TO LEND A HAND
Is there a senior you know who would benefit from a new friendship within our parish?  

Is there a homebound parishioner who could use companionship or support?

The Super Neighbors are here to help! These dedicated volunteers provide uplifting home visits, 
 check-ins, and connections to additional community resources.

For more information or to be matched with a Super Neighbor,  
please contact Robin Ruehlen at rruehlen@spsjoa.org or 614-761-0905, ext.  315.
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Statement of Activity Actual Budget 
$ over/(under)

Budget

INCOME

Offertory $3,580,389 $3,500,000 $80,389

Bequests $206,533 $0 $206,533

Parish Activities $32,477 ($25,000) $57,477

Parish Capital Campaign $659,120 $125,000 $534,120

Other Parish Income $149,479 $220,000 ($70,522)

Faith Formation (Family Catechesis, Youth, Adult) $190,983 $186,000 $4,983 

Diocesan Support Received $194,873 $150,000 $44,873

Insurance Recoveries $13,344 $0 $13,344 

Total Income $5,027,196 $4,156,000 $871,196 
EXPENSES

Parish Admin & Operations $2,904,965 $2,891,000 $13,965 

Missionary Discipleship $43,231 $20,000 $23,231 

Charities $61,243 $50,000 $11,243 

Tuition Subsidies to Catholic Schools $109,954 $111,500 ($1,546)

Diocesan Assessment $331,742 $319,000 $12,742

Taxes $14,989 $16,000 ($1,011)

Faith Formation (Family Catechesis, Youth, Adult) $127,624 $152,000 ($24,376)

Parish Capital Campaign $351,027 $275,000 $76,027 

Depreciation $279,368 $252,000 $27,368 

Total Expense $4,224,143 $4,086,500 $137,643 
Net Ordinary Income $803,053 $69,500 $733,553 

     Total Other Income $49,326 $0 $49,326 

Net Income $852,379 $69,500 $782,879 
ADJUSTMENTS

Subtract Parish Capital Campaign Income ($659,120) ($125,000)

Add Parish Capital Campaign Expense $351,027 $275,000 

Income for Operations $544,287 $219,500 

Offertory

Bequests

Parish Activities

Parish Capital Campaign 

Other Parish Income
Faith Formation
(PSR, Youth and Adult)

Diocesan Support Received

Insurance Recoveries

Expenses

Annual Parish Financial Report
June 2024 - July 2025

Revenue
Parish Admin & Operations

Missionary Discipleship
Charities

Tuition Subsidies
to Catholic Schools

Diocese Assessment
Taxes

Faith Formation
(PSR, Youth and Adult)

Parish Capital Campaign
Depreciation
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Statement of Activity Budget 
INCOME

Offertory $3,600,000

Bequests $0

Parish Activities $11,000 

Parish Capital Campaign $5,000,000  

Other Parish Income $135,100 

Faith Formation 
(Family Catechesis, Youth and Adult)

$180,000 

Diocesan Support Received $150,000 

Insurance Recoveries $0

Total Income $9,076,100  

EXPENSES

Parish Admin & Operations $3,109,570

Missionary Discipleship $30,000 

Charities $65,000 

Tuition Subsidies to Catholic
Schools

$131,326 

Diocesan Assessment $396,000 

Taxes $15,200 

Faith Formation 
(Family Catechesis, Youth and Adult)

$149,500 

Parish Capital Campaign $480,000 

Depreciation $287,355 

Total Expense $4,663,951  

Net Ordinary Income $4,412,149  

Net Other Income - Investment
Income

$0 

Net Income $4,412,149  

ADJUSTMENTS

Subtract Parish Capital Campaign
Income

($5,000,000)

Add Parish Capital Campaign
Expense

$480,000 

Add Depreciation $287,355 

Income for Operations $179,504

Approved Parish Budget
June 2025 - July 2026

Explanation of Financial Categories
Income

Offertory - Includes all receipts for standard offertory,
including online giving, envelopes and loose cash receipts.  
Bequests - Includes special gifts, memorials, bequests and
donations from any source including parish societies.
Parish Activities - Includes gross revenue from festivals,
socials, raffles, bulletin advertising and all other general fund
raisers.
Parish Capital Campaign - Includes contributions to a
capital campaign addressing the facility needs of the parish
and the future school.
Other Parish Income - Includes receipts of interest,
dividends and other types of income not covered in other
accounts.
Faith Formation - Includes program fees, contributions,
support from participating parishes, tuition and other income
specifically applicable to religious education.
Diocesan Support Received - Includes the refund received
from the overpayment for The Appeal. 
Insurance Recoveries - Includes reimbursement for
expenses incurred by St. Joan of Arc Kitchen fire from the
insurance company.

Expenses
Parish Admin & Operations - Includes all salaries, Rectory
expenses, office supplies, Church supplies (liturgy and
music), employee benefits, utilities, maintenance repairs and
insurance.
Missionary Discipleship - Includes the Bereavement,
Respect Life, Walk for Life, English Language Learners
(ELL), Anthony's Garden, Golden Classics, Quilters and
Surviving Divorce Ministries.
Charities - Includes all parish charitable and civic projects,
either for individuals or for organized groups. St. Teresa’s
Outreach Income and Expense is not presented.
Diocesan Assessment - Includes a 10% assessment on
most income from the parish, used to support diocesan
programs and services.
Taxes - Includes real estate taxes paid on all or part of an
owned property which does not qualify for total tax
exemption.
Faith Formation - Includes all costs specifically applicable
to religious education, such as supplies, stipends, subsidies,
books, curriculum materials, seminars and speakers.
Parish Capital Campaign - All costs specifically applicable
to the capital campaign, such as fundraising consultants and
architecture fees. 
Depreciation - Includes recognition over time the cost of
major capital projects, including repair and renovations.Budget prepared by Scott Lewis, approved by Finance Council & Father Schalk, July 2025.
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MEN’S CLUB – THURSDAY, OCTOBER 2
Men of Saint Peter Saint Joan of Arc parish, if you are 
looking for more spiritual fellowship, a unique bonding 
with other great men, and/or a connection that you have 
never felt before, please visit the parish Men’s Club. We 
meet monthly, typically on the first Thursday of the month. 
Join us for our next meeting on Thursday, October 2, at 
the Saint Joan of Arc Campus, Rooms 1 and 2 at 7:30 p.m.

CHILDCARE HELP NEEDED
“Let the children come to me, and do not hinder them, for 

the kingdom of heaven belongs to such as these.”  
 –  Matthew 19:14

Do you love children and want to make a difference in our 
parish community? We’re growing our Child Care Ministry 
to support parents with young children and we need your 
help!  Whether you’re a parent, grandparent, spiritual 
mentor, or teen seeking service hours, your time and care 
can be a true blessing. Even occasional help makes a big 
impact!
This is a paid position – Training and background checks 
provided by the parish. Say YES to this ministry and be 
the answer to a parent’s prayer. Contact: Bobbie Spiers at 
bspiers@spsjoa.org for more information.
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A Sacred TrustA Sacred Trust

since 1850since 1850

St. Joseph Cemetery
Lockbourne

Resurrection Cemetery
Lewis Center

Holy Cross Cemetery
Pataskala

Mt. Calvary Cemetery
Columbus

catholiccemeteriesofcolumbus.orgcatholiccemeteriesofcolumbus.org

10465 Sawmill Road, Powell
www.dublinmontessoriacademy.com

431 W. Broad Street • Pataskala OH 43062
740-927-1664

Service • Installation – 
Residential • Commercial

Discount Promo Code: 
St. Peter (15 % off New Service/Install)

CG’S AUTO PAINT AND BODY
Foreign & Domestic Cars • Free Estimates

5431 Byers Circle
(Between Sinclair Road & Indianola Avenue)

Chris Gallagher, Parishioner 614-436-8148

Trent D. Albright, M.D.
89 E. Wilson Bridge Rd. 614-885-8833
Worthington, Ohio www.worthingtoneye.com

KNROSSELET TAX 
SERVICES LLC

KEN ROSSELET
Enrolled Agent I Parishioner

5080 Tuttle Crossing Blvd., Suite 250 
Dublin, OH 43016

Have tax questions or problems, give me a call. 
I’m here to help.

Enrolled Agents are America’s Tax Experts

(614) 389-0143
knrosselet@columbus.rr.com

Enrolled Agents are America’s Tax Experts

Mary Lou Luebbe
Doctor of Audiology
Diocesan Supporter

Call 614-356-8069
Free Hearing Exam

Luebbe
Hearing
Services

Be All You Can Be
Hear What You’ve Been Missing®

Trusted for over 75 Years
Hearing Tests, Hearing Aids

GENTLE Wax Removal
HearOhio.com

5074 N. High St., Columbus

KERNAN INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

HOME • AUTO
LIFE • BUSINESS

Chris Lucia, Agent, St. Joan of Arc Parishioner
614-764-0121 • 800-718-2663 toll free • 614-764-0310 fax

clucia@kernaninsurance.com • www.kernaninsurance.com • 9932 Brewster Ln., Powell, OH 43065

740-657-2200
www.capri-gardens.net 

24/7 Skilled Nursing Care
Rehabilitation • Hospice Care
Accepts Medicaid & Medicare

6975 Graphics Way,
Lewis Center, Ohio

Dr. J. Lawrence Hutta & Dr. Pegah Kamrani
6641 N High St #104, Worthington, OH

614-885-2000 • www.huttasmiles.com

Hutta
Orthodontic Specialists

9130 Dublin Rd., Powell
(Shawnee Hills) 614-336-1128
www.elvaquerorestaurants.com

$6 OFF $30 or more
Excludes Tax & Alchohol

Quality Outdoor
Power Equipment

Located in Powell,
Sunbury and Marysville

VOSS
BROS.
SALES • RENTALS • SERVICE

614-761-2020
www.The-Modern-Maid.com

740.272.0017740.272.0017

614-601-1898Residential & Commercial
ROOFING • SIDING • GUTTERS
Family owned and operated for over 15 YEARS!

www.nitroroofing.com

Abogados de Inmigracion

Jessica Rodriquez Bell, Esq. 
Attorney at Law/Abogada
JBell@BellLawOffice.Net

Brian C. DiFranco, Esq. 
Attorney at Law/Abogada
Brian@DiFrancoLaw.com

2641 Oakstone Dr, Columbus, Ohio 43231
614-444-2355 (BELL)/614-505-3344 Fax

Austin Goare
Sales Associate

Cell: 614-563-6933
austingoare.remax@gmail.com

7239 Sawmill Rd., Dublin, OH 43016
Each Office Independently Owned and Operated

www.hamiltongrp-ohio.comwww.hamiltongrp-ohio.com

Holy MatriMony 
is one MAN and
one WOMAN

www.truccoconstruction.com

Compliments of

THE SHAVER FAMILY



Jo
an

 o
f A

rc
/P

et
er

, C
ol

um
bu

s,
 O

H
-In

si
de

-A
ds

-2
 #

19
23

1-
JM

-7
/2

9/
25

Pl
ea

se
 p

at
ro

ni
ze

 o
ur

 a
dv

er
tis

er
s…

 to
 p

la
ce

 a
n 

ad
, c

al
l 1

-8
00

-2
92

-9
02

0.

ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS NOW!

64 E Selby Blvd Worthington, OH

SAINT MICHAEL PREKINDERGARTEN

Kent M. Underwood, DDS 
10220 Sawmill Pkwy 
Powell, OH 43065 
614-761-9777

smiledoctors.com

CONFIDENT SMILES
MADE DAILY 
BRACES & INVISALIGN® PROVIDER
MOST INSURANCE ACCEPTED
FLEXIBLE PAYMENT OPTIONS 

OF COLUMBUSOF COLUMBUS

BOB-BOYDBOB-BOYD

lincolnofcolumbus.com 
Sawmill & 270 • 614-863-2800

Owned and Operated by Local Parishioners

LUNCH | BRUNCH | HAPPY HOUR

DINNER | PARTIES | TAPROOM

COME FOR THE FOOD
STAY FOR THE BEER

Worthington

5

Rutherford
Funeral Homes

614-792-1471
“There Is a Difference”

www.rutherfordfuneralhomes.com
info@rutherfordfuneralhome.com

NIDAY AUTOMOTIVE
SERVICE, INC.

Servicing Domestic &
Import Cars

Specializing in
Mercedes-Benz Automobiles

193-B W. Olentangy St. (Powell Rd.)

Shop: 614-798-1394
Cell: 614-401-7783

Mark Niday Parishioner: Brian Niday

Call Marilyn for a Free Market Analysis on your home!

Marilyn Mason
St. Joan of Arc Parishioner, Powell Resident
Lifetime Achievement Award Recipient 

BUYING OR SELLING YOUR HOME?
CALL THE MASON TEAM FIRST!

Premier Choice
Realtors

614-668-6043
themasonteam@premier-choice.com

Independent & 
Assisted Living

7780 Olentangy River Rd. 
Columbus, Ohio 43235

614-886-2818
www.thebristolseniorliving.com

LOVE WHERE YOU LIVELOVE WHERE YOU LIVE

Comprehensive Financial Planning Firm

716 Mt. Airyshire Boulevard   Suite 200   Columbus, Ohio 43235   614  888  2121    877  389  2121   www.chornyak.com

F I N A N C I A L  P L A NN I N G  C O N S U LTA NT S
AT  A P O LL O N  W E A LT H  M A N A GE M E NT

Joe Chornyak, Jr., CFP®Joe Chornyak, CFP®

www.chornyak.com • 614-888-2121 • 716 Mt. Airyshire Blvd., Ste 200,Columbus, OH 43235

Are you paying too 
much for your financial 

advisory services?

Would you like a
second opinion at no
cost or obligation?

JOSEPH R.
PASTORE, EA
(614) 793-1356
Income Tax Practitioner
Specializing in
Personal, Rental &
Small Business
Income Tax

 

 

Optometrists serving Columbus for 23 years 

SCAN HERE to 
view website 

and  
schedule 

appointment 
 

118800  NNoorrtthhwwooooddss  BBllvvdd..  
CCoolluummbbuuss,,  OOHH  4433003355  
661144--773399--00666600  
  

-Same day appointments 

-Emergency eye care 

-Huge eyeglass frame selection 

-Experienced, friendly staff 

-Digital eye exam technology 

-Same day contact lens supplier 

-Dry Eye treatment 

Myopic Management 

-Providers for: VSP, EyeMed, 
Spectera, Medicare, Aetna, 

Anthem, UHC, Medical Mutual, 
Cigna, Humana and more 
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and  
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118800  NNoorrtthhwwooooddss  BBllvvdd..  
CCoolluummbbuuss,,  OOHH  4433003355  
661144--773399--00666600  
  

-Same day appointments 

-Emergency eye care 

-Huge eyeglass frame selection 

-Experienced, friendly staff 

-Digital eye exam technology 

-Same day contact lens supplier 

-Dry Eye treatment 

Myopic Management 

-Providers for: VSP, EyeMed, 
Spectera, Medicare, Aetna, 

Anthem, UHC, Medical Mutual, 
Cigna, Humana and more 

180 Northwoods Blvd.
Columbus, OH 43235
614-739-0660

HABLAMOS ESPAÑOL
26

Gary Wheeler
Agent
260 Bradenton Ave, Dublin, OH 43017
Bus: 614-764-8500
garywheeler@garywheeler.com
Fax: 614-764-8529

Thank you for your loyalty. We appreciate you

W EST IN

A IR, LLC
H E A T IN G  &  C O O L IN G

JACK L. WOODS

PLUMBING
The Trusted Name in 

Plumbing Repairs and 
Remodeling

614-882-9700
OH Lic. #25971

(614) 766-2122(614) 766-2122
smokyrowchildrenscenter.com
8615 Smoky Row Road, Powell

Mention this ad for
FREE REGISTRATION



PODIATRYPODIATRY
PERFORMANCEPERFORMANCE

Dr. Kristin Thomas
Dr. Zach Thomas

Dr. Kristin Thomas
Dr. Zach Thomas

614-407-3171614-407-3171   
performancepodiatryohio.comperformancepodiatryohio.com

4010 N. Hampton Drive, Powell  43065

Toenail trimming, callus care, flat feet,
orthotics, warts, diabetic care and more!
Toenail trimming, callus care, flat feet,

orthotics, warts, diabetic care and more!

www.NewcomerColumbus.com

Northeast Columbus Chapel | 614-818-1188
Southwest Columbus Chapel | 614-539-6166
Northwest Columbus Chapel | 614-964-0404

Now hiring, all shifts!
Competitive starting wage

Discounted meals
Flexible schedule

Call 614-889-1000 to arrange for an interview,
6454 Sawmill Rd., Columbus, OH 43235
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3971 Bradford Court, Powell, Ohio

    
Powell RV & Boat Storage

3971 Bradford Court, Powell, Ohio
♦  Parishioner-Owned  ♦  All-inclusive Pricing  
♦  One-story, designed for comfort and security

AbbingtonOnline.com     (614) 789-9868

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com

© 2024 DIOCESAN

 Parishioner-Owned  

    
Powell RV & Boat Storage

3971 Bradford Court, Powell, Ohio
♦  Parishioner-Owned  ♦  All-inclusive Pricing  
♦  One-story, designed for comfort and security

AbbingtonOnline.com     (614) 789-9868

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com
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  All-inclusive Pricing

    
Powell RV & Boat Storage

3971 Bradford Court, Powell, Ohio
♦  Parishioner-Owned  ♦  All-inclusive Pricing  
♦  One-story, designed for comfort and security

AbbingtonOnline.com     (614) 789-9868

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com
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 One-story, designed for comfort and security

AbbingtonOnline.com (614) 789-9868

BISHOPWATTERSON.COMBISHOPWATTERSON.COM

FAITHFAITH
COMMUNITYCOMMUNITY

EXCELLENCEEXCELLENCE

7864 Olentangy RiveR Rd., COlumbus, OH 43235
P: (614) 833-3777 • www.OReillylawyeRs.COm

– Our Practice areas –
• Real Estate Law
• General Practice

• Business Law
• Wills/Trusts/POA

Call for a frEE CoNSUlTaTIoN for ParIShIoNErS

CORDRAY
ORTHODONTICS
For truly beautiful smiles™

Powell
614-436-7761

cordrayorthodontics.com

740-369-5161
Full Service Plumbing Repairs

Residential • Commercial
Licensed, Bonded, Insured

www.amandaplumbing.com
License #49045

• HAIR •
• SKIN •

• NAILS •
ALL THE SERVICES 
YOU NEED IN ONE 
LUXURIOUS SPACE

10249 SAWMILL PARKWAY 
POWELL, OHIO 43065

WWW.JMACHAIRSTUDIO.COM

Thanks for your loyalty!
Our clients become our friends

Patrick McCarthy 614-570-0936
Patrick.McCarthy1@CBRealty.com

Sawmill Florist
By Sonya
798-0063

www.sawmillflorist.com
Flowers for All Occasions

County-wide Delivery
7370 Sawmill Rd., Ste. G • north of I-270

“We Welcome  
New Patients!” 

614-885-4754 
www.drlordo.com 614-313-6642

8743 SMOKY ROW ROAD
“TAKE ANOTHER SHOT”

Compliments of
EST 1988

MULLIGANS
SPORTS PUB

Cleaning. Restoration. Construction.
SERVPRO® of Delaware, OH

740-369-5020

Compliments of

800-345-4545
www.jegs.com

Compliments of
THE COUGHLIN FAMILY



Dan & Margaret Fenters
FentersGroup.com

Margaret.Fenters@CBRealty.com
614-581-5464

Powell's Top Realtors
Real Relationships. Real Results.

Affiliated real estate agents are independent contractor sales associates, not employees. ©2024 Coldwell
Banker. All Rights Reserved. Coldwell Banker and the Coldwell Banker logo are trademarks of Coldwell

Banker Real Estate LLC. The Coldwell Banker® System is comprised of company owned offices which are
owned by a subsidiary of Anywhere Advisors LLC and franchised offices which are independently owned

and operated. The Coldwell Banker System fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the
Equal Opportunity Act. 

®

FENTERS GROUP

Nicholas J. Terse, DDS
General Dentist, Parishioner

825 High St.
Olde Worthington

614-888-1896
Comprehensive

Cosmetic, Implant &
Family Dentistry

www.drterse.com

WEDDINGS • SOCIAL EVENTS
CORPORATE GATHERINGS

614-734-9800
10561 Sawmill Parkway, Powell

www.bridgewaterbanquetcenter.comBRIDGEWATER
Banquet & Conference Center
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Lori Hodak REALTOR®

614-327-5990
LHodak@CutlerHomes.com

www.LoriHodak.com

Customized Flooring
 Wood • Tile • Carpet • Luxury Vinyl

KEITH POSS
  REALTOR® 

25 Million Dollar Club 
The Poss Team 

 
 

 
Parishioner & Powell Resident 

 
 

 
Mobile: 614-975-5930 
Office: 614-431-0414 
Email: kposs@kw.com 
Web: www.PossTeam.com 

KELLER WILLIAMS. 
CAPITAL PARTNERS 

ll I: A 

WPEoohofficeisindeper>;lentlyownedandoperated:@ 

EL VAQUERO

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com

© 2024 DIOCESAN
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BRAND NEW
Factory Direct Mattresses

Adjustable Bases
Luxury Mattresses at 50-80% Below Retail!

MattressWarehouseCentralOhio.com

614-468-3070
Parishioner Owned!

Mattress Warehouse of Central Ohio

(319) 400-9121   (319) 400-9121   ••   www.theohlineacademy.com   www.theohlineacademy.com

8500 Warner Rd. Suite 200   8500 Warner Rd. Suite 200   ••   Plain City   Plain City
Tyrel Detweiler, DC

Head Coach | Owner | Parishioner

• O-Line Football
  Skills Training
• Strength & Conditioning
• D-Line Football
  Skills Training

(614) 400-5327   •   www.hybridpw.com
8500 Warner Rd. Suite 200   •   Plain City

Tyrel Detweiler, DC
Chiropractor | Owner | Parishioner

• Chiropractic
• Sports Rehab
• Sports Performance

Customized Flooring
Wood • Tile • Carpet • Luxury Vinyl

Committed to Making Every Customer Smile
CREATIVEFLOORING.COM • 614-407-1446

Parishioner Owned
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Lori Hodak REALTOR®

614-327-5990
LHodak@CutlerHomes.com

www.LoriHodak.com

Customized Flooring
 Wood • Tile • Carpet • Luxury Vinyl

KEITH POSS
  REALTOR® 

25 Million Dollar Club 
The Poss Team 

 
 

 
Parishioner & Powell Resident 

 
 

 
Mobile: 614-975-5930 
Office: 614-431-0414 
Email: kposs@kw.com 
Web: www.PossTeam.com 

KELLER WILLIAMS. 
CAPITAL PARTNERS 

ll I: A 

WPEoohofficeisindeper>;lentlyownedandoperated:@ 

EL VAQUERO

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com

© 2024 DIOCESAN

10250 Sawmill Pkwy., Powell, OH 43065

614-789-6789
www.drdopkiss.comMichael

Dopkiss, OD
Jessica

Dopkiss, OD
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Lori Hodak REALTOR®

614-327-5990
LHodak@CutlerHomes.com

www.LoriHodak.com

Customized Flooring
 Wood • Tile • Carpet • Luxury Vinyl

KEITH POSS
  REALTOR® 

25 Million Dollar Club 
The Poss Team 

 
 

 
Parishioner & Powell Resident 

 
 

 
Mobile: 614-975-5930 
Office: 614-431-0414 
Email: kposs@kw.com 
Web: www.PossTeam.com 

KELLER WILLIAMS. 
CAPITAL PARTNERS 

ll I: A 

WPEoohofficeisindeper>;lentlyownedandoperated:@ 

EL VAQUERO

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com
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Grace
Transformations

LLC
Remodeling - Renovation

New Construction
FREE ESTIMATES
614-604-3048

www.GraceTransformations.com
Licensed

Bonded • Insured
Allan J. Shaw

ParishionerAsk About Our Parishioner Discount

POWELL
7474 Guard-Well St.

740-881-3185
Brian Schumann

District Manager | Parishioner
www.sherwin-williams.com

©2013 The Sherwin-Williams Company

New Dublin Office!
5775 PERIMETER DRIVE

SUITE 200
DUBLIN • OHIO 43017

614.845.0418

OhioDERM.COM

New Dublin Office!
5775 PERIMETER DRIVE

 SUITE 200
DUBLIN • OH 43017

614.845.0418
Michael P. Conroy, MD

Founder OhioDERM.com
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Lori Hodak REALTOR®

614-327-5990
LHodak@CutlerHomes.com

www.LoriHodak.com

Customized Flooring
 Wood • Tile • Carpet • Luxury Vinyl

KEITH POSS
  REALTOR® 

25 Million Dollar Club 
The Poss Team 

 
 

 
Parishioner & Powell Resident 

 
 

 
Mobile: 614-975-5930 
Office: 614-431-0414 
Email: kposs@kw.com 
Web: www.PossTeam.com 

KELLER WILLIAMS. 
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EL VAQUERO

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com
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KEITH POSS
REALTOR®

25 Million Dollar Club
The Poss Team

Parishioner
Mobile: 614-975-5930
Email: kposs@kw.com

Web: www.PossTeam.com

Each office is independently owned and operated
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Lori Hodak REALTOR®
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LHodak@CutlerHomes.com

www.LoriHodak.com
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 Wood • Tile • Carpet • Luxury Vinyl
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(614) 457-6261
www.argolehne.com


